Navy (5-3,0-0 Patriot) -vs- VMI (3-6,0-0 SoCon)
12/03/22 at Cameron Hall, Lexington, VA

Date: 12/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltg;{déh%zfy,oz9 Navy 27 45 72

Site: Cameron Hall, Lexington, VA VMI 43 37 80

Referees: Dan Powers, Tony Dawkins, Zelton Steed

Navy 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Inge,Austin * 35 9-11 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 21

05 Nelson,Tyler & 39 6-13 3-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 3 1 15

03 Yoder,Sean * 18 3-8 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 0 8

31 Deaver,Daniel & 28 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 3 2 2 1 0 2

14  Summers,Kam * 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

21  Dorsey,Patrick 22 4-11 2-9 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 10

01 Benigni,Austin 25 3-6 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 4 6 0 0 1 7

10 Jones,Christian 7 2-4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 2 0 6

35 Allison,Nate 11 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

22 MacDonald,Mac 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 9-28 5-5 10-24 34 14 14 11 7 3 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-9 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 18-33 54.55 % 6-19 31.58 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 29-61 47.5% 9-28 32.1% 5-5 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Deaver,Daniel Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

VMI 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Conway, Sean * 36 10-14 6-7 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 2 28

44  Houser, Tyler o 30 6-9 4-5 0-0 2-6 8 2 2 1 1 1 16

03 Woods, Asher * 33 3-12 0-3 5-6 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 11

04 Bradley, Jr., Rickey o 31 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 5 0 0 0 5

02 Jackson,Taeshaud * 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

11  Butler, Devin 32 5-10 3-6 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 13

14  Wolfe, Sam 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

10 Felder, Jr., Tony 23 1-5 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-59 14-25 10-14 8-22 30 6 13 7 1 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-31 51.61 % 10-16 62.50 % 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 4-9 44.44 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 28-59 47.5% 14-25 56.0 % 10-14 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Navy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VMI

MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,KAM 19:45
- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,SEAN
19:26 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SUMMERS,KAM 18:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RICKEY
18:27 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,ASHER
REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL --
18:19 FOUL by BRADLEY,RICKEY
GOOD FT by INGE,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 18:19 1-2 H1
GOOD FT by INGE,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 18:19 2-2
17:54 MISS DUNK by JACKSON, TAESHAUD(in the paint)
BLOCK by NELSON,TYLER 17:54
REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by YODER,SEAN 17:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
17:31 SUB OUT by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
17:31 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RICKEY
17:31 SUB IN by FELDER, TONY
17:31 SUB IN by BUTLER,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by INGE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 17:22 42 V2
ASSIST by DEAVER,DANIEL --
16:59 MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YODER,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TYLER 16:48 7-2 V5
ASSIST by YODER,SEAN --

16:18 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)
BLOCK by YODER,SEAN 16:18
== REBOUND OFF by WOODS,ASHER
16:13 SUB OUT by HOUSER,TYLER
16:13 SUB IN by WOLFE,SAM
SUB OUT by YODER,SEAN 16:13
SUB OUT by SUMMERS,KAM 16:13
SUB IN by DORSEY,PATRICK 16:13
SUB IN by MACDONALD,MAC 16:13
16:10 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,ASHER
REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL ==
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TYLER 16:01
== REBOUND DEF by FELDER, TONY
15:49 TURNOVER by CONWAY,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by INGE,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:43 9-2 V7
15:17 MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL ==
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,MAC 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,SEAN
14:45 9-4 V5 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MACDONALD,MAC 14:28
14:28 STEAL by FELDER,TONY
14:19 9-7 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN
-- ASSIST by FELDER,TONY
GOOD JUMPER by INGE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 13:53 11-7 V4
13:33 11-10 V1 GOOD 3PTR by WOLFE,SAM
-- ASSIST by WOODS,ASHER

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,TYLER(in the paint) 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,SAM
FOUL by DEAVER,DANIEL 12:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:58
12:58 SUB OUT by WOODS,ASHER

12:58 SUB OUT by WOLFE,SAM



SUB OUT by NELSON,TYLER
SUB OUT by DEAVER,DANIEL
SUB IN by YODER,SEAN

SUB IN by ALLISON,NATE

MISS 3PTR by INGE,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,PATRICK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by INGE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by DORSEY,PATRICK
SUB OUT by MACDONALD,MAC
SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
SUB IN by NELSON,TYLER
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by YODER,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by YODER,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by JONES,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ALLISON,NATE
SUB IN by DEAVER,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by NELSON, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DEAVER,DANIEL(in the paint)

BLOCK by NELSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL
TURNOVER by YODER,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

11-12

11-15

13-15

15-15

15-17

15-20

15-23

H1

H4

H2

H2

H5

H8

SUB OUT by CONWAY,SEAN
SUB IN by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RICKEY
SUB IN by HOUSER,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOUSER, TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSER,TYLER
ASSIST by FELDER,TONY

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
SUB IN by CONWAY,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,RICKEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOUSER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HOUSER, TYLER

MISS JUMPER by FELDER,TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FELDER, TONY

SUB IN by WOODS,ASHER

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,DEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RICKEY
GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,SEAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BRADLEY,RICKEY

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ASHER
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)

STEAL by BUTLER,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,SEAN
ASSIST by WOODS,ASHER

SUB OUT by BUTLER,DEVIN
SUB OUT by HOUSER,TYLER
SUB IN by FELDER,TONY



08:04 SUB IN by WOLFE,SAM

FOUL by NELSON,TYLER 07:53
TURNOVER by NELSON,TYLER 07:53
07:36 MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL =
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 07:28 18-23 H5
ASSIST by BENIGNI,AUSTIN =
07:12 18-25 H7 GOOD JUMPER by FELDER,TONY(in the paint)

FOUL by DEAVER,DANIEL 07:12
07:12 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RICKEY
07:12 SUB OUT by CONWAY,SEAN
07:12 SUB IN by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
07:12 SUB IN by BUTLER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN 07:12

SUB OUT by DEAVER,DANIEL 07:12

SUB IN by INGE,AUSTIN 07:12

SUB IN by ALLISON,NATE 07:12
07:12 MISS FT by FELDER, TONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by INGE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 06:52 20-25 H5
ASSIST by NELSON,TYLER =

06:25 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN
BLOCK by JONES,CHRISTIAN 06:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:19 MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,SAM
BLOCK by JONES,CHRISTIAN 06:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by YODER,SEAN(in the paint) 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,DEVIN
05:42 MISS 3PTR by FELDER, TONY
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
05:35 TURNOVER by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
05:35 SUB OUT by FELDER, TONY
05:35 SUB IN by BRADLEY,RICKEY
SUB OUT by YODER,SEAN 05:35
SUB IN by SUMMERS,KAM 05:35
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 05:20
= REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,SAM
04:55 20-27 H7 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TAESHAUD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:26 SUB OUT by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
04:26 SUB OUT by WOLFE,SAM
04:26 SUB IN by CONWAY,SEAN
04:26 SUB IN by HOUSER,TYLER
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAN 04:26
SUB IN by MACDONALD,MAC 04:26
04:06 20-30 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HOUSER,TYLER
-- ASSIST by CONWAY,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by INGE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 03:50 22-30 H8
03:25 22-33 H11 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN
= ASSIST by HOUSER,TYLER
TURNOVER by MACDONALD,MAC 03:08
03:08 STEAL by BUTLER,DEVIN
FOUL by MACDONALD,MAC 03:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:02
SUB OUT by SUMMERS,KAM 03:02
SUB OUT by MACDONALD,MAC 03:02
SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN 03:02
SUB IN by DORSEY,PATRICK 03:02

03:02 MISS FT by WOODS,ASHER(fastbreak)



MISS LAYUP by INGE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by DORSEY,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,NATE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TYLER

VISITORS: Navy

22-34

22-37

24-37

24-40

24-43

27-43

H12

H 15

H 13

H 16

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WOODS,ASHER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RICKEY
GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,SEAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BRADLEY,RICKEY

TURNOVER by HOUSER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HOUSER, TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RICKEY

GOOD 3PTR by HOUSER,TYLER
ASSIST by BRADLEY,RICKEY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VMI

SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by DORSEY,PATRICK
SUB OUT by ALLISON,NATE
SUB IN by YODER,SEAN

SUB IN by SUMMERS,KAM
SUB IN by DEAVER,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,KAM
TURNOVER by YODER,SEAN

BLOCK by NELSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by YODER,SEAN
ASSIST by SUMMERS,KAM

REBOUND DEF by YODER,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by DEAVER,DANIEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by YODER,SEAN
FOUL TECH by DEAVER,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by YODER,SEAN

FOUL by SUMMERS,KAM
TURNOVER by SUMMERS,KAM

GOOD JUMPER by YODER,SEAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,KAM
SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:47
19:36
19:36
19:31
19:31

19:21

18:47

18:36
18:29
18:29
18:29
18:15
18:04
17:29
17:12
17:12
16:57
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:37

30-43

32-43

32-44
32-45
32-47

32-49

32-52

34-52

H11

H12
H 13
H 15

SUB OUT by BUTLER,DEVIN
SUB IN by FELDER,TONY

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,ASHER

STEAL by WOODS,ASHER
MISS LAYUP by FELDER, TONY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,RICKEY

GOOD FT by WOODS,ASHER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WOODS,ASHER(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSER, TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HOUSER,TYLER
ASSIST by BRADLEY,RICKEY

FOUL by HOUSER,TYLER
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RICKEY
SUB OUT by HOUSER,TYLER
SUB IN by BUTLER,DEVIN
SUB IN by WOLFE,SAM



GOOD FT by YODER,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by INGE,AUSTIN
ASSIST by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

BLOCK by DEAVER,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by YODER,SEAN
SUB IN by DORSEY,PATRICK
TURNOVER by DEAVER,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK
ASSIST by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

STEAL by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by DEAVER,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by DEAVER,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,PATRICK
TURNOVER by INGE,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by DEAVER,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK

ASSIST by DEAVER,DANIEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TYLER
ASSIST by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

STEAL by NELSON,TYLER

GOOD DUNK by NELSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

16:37 35-52 H 17

16:10

15:55
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:12
15:12
15:06
14:50
14:36
14:17

14:01

13:44
13:30
13:30
13:26

13:16

12:55
12:49
12:49
12:32
12:04

11:54
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:28

11:15

10:52

10:39
10:25
10:25
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20

38-52

38-54

40-54
40-57

43-57

43-59

46-59

49-59

51-59

H 14

H 14
H17

H 16

H 13

H 10

H8

MISS JUMPER by FELDER,TONY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,DEVIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WOODS,ASHER
SUB OUT by WOLFE,SAM
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RICKEY
SUB IN by HOUSER,TYLER

STEAL by CONWAY,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN
ASSIST by FELDER,TONY

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,RICKEY
TURNOVER by CONWAY,SEAN

STEAL by HOUSER,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,SEAN

SUB OUT by BUTLER,DEVIN
SUB OUT by HOUSER,TYLER
SUB IN by WOODS,ASHER
SUB IN by WOLFE,SAM
MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,SAM

REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WOLFE,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FELDER,TONY
SUB OUT by WOLFE,SAM



REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by DEAVER,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DEAVER,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,PATRICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by INGE,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEAVER,DANIEL
SUB IN by ALLISON,NATE
TURNOVER by INGE,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by INGE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALLISON,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by INGE,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by DORSEY,PATRICK
SUB IN by YODER,SEAN
GOOD FT by ALLISON,NATE
SUB OUT by ALLISON,NATE
SUB IN by DEAVER,DANIEL
FOUL by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by YODER,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by INGE,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by INGE,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by YODER,SEAN

SUB IN by DORSEY,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,PATRICK
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,TYLER(in the paint)

07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
06:57
06:46
06:22
06:03
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:10

04:44

04:37

04:33
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
03:52

03:43

53-64
55-64
55-66
57-66

58-66

58-67

61-67

63-67

H11
H9

H11
H9

H8

H9

H6

H4

SUB IN by BUTLER,DEVIN
SUB IN by HOUSER,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by HOUSER,TYLER

STEAL by CONWAY,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN

FOUL by HOUSER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RICKEY

SUB IN by FELDER, TONY

MISS LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOUSER, TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by HOUSER, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOUSER, TYLER
TURNOVER by WOODS,ASHER

SUB OUT by WOODS,ASHER
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RICKEY

GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,SEAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BUTLER,DEVIN
SUB OUT by FELDER,TONY
SUB IN by WOODS,ASHER

MISS FT by BRADLEY,RICKEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,RICKEY

REBOUND DEF by HOUSER, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by HOUSER, TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOUSER, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by HOUSER, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,SEAN(in the paint)



FOUL by BENIGNI,AUSTIN 03:38
03:28 63-70 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,SEAN
== ASSIST by BRADLEY,RICKEY

03:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUSER,TYLER
02:35 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,RICKEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CONWAY,SEAN
02:32 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TYLER 02:21
REBOUND OFF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN ==
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK 02:09
= REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ASHER
FOUL by NELSON,TYLER 01:45
01:26 63-72 H9 GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,RICKEY(in the paint)
01:09 FOUL by BUTLER,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,TYLER 01:06 65-72 H7
ASSIST by BENIGNI,AUSTIN --
SUB OUT by DEAVER,DANIEL 01:05
SUB IN by YODER,SEAN 01:05
FOUL by YODER,SEAN 01:01
FOUL by BENIGNI,AUSTIN 01:01
01:00 65-73 H8 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,RICKEY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by YODER,SEAN 01:00
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAN 01:00
01:00 65-74 H9 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,RICKEY(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 00:51 67-74 H7
00:51 FOUL by BRADLEY,RICKEY
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISTIAN 00:51 68-74 H6
SUB OUT by DORSEY,PATRICK 00:51
SUB IN by YODER,SEAN 00:51
00:47 68-76 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOUSER,TYLER
FOUL by JONES,CHRISTIAN 00:47
00:46 MISS FT by BUTLER,DEVIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by INGE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 00:39 70-76 H6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39
00:37 SUB OUT by BUTLER,DEVIN
00:37 SUB IN by FELDER, TONY
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAN 00:37
SUB IN by DORSEY,PATRICK 00:37
00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by BENIGNI,AUSTIN 00:26
00:26 SUB OUT by HOUSER, TYLER
00:26 SUB IN by BUTLER,DEVIN

00:25 70-77 H7 GOOD FT by WOODS,ASHER
00:25 70-78 H8 GOOD FT by WOODS,ASHER
GOOD JUMPER by INGE,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 00:18 72-78 H6
FOUL by DORSEY,PATRICK 00:17
00:17 72-79 H7 GOOD FT by CONWAY,SEAN
00:17 72-80 H8 GOOD FT by CONWAY,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,PATRICK 00:09
REBOUND OFF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN --



